
 1

 

    

CORRIGENDUM NO.1, Dated CORRIGENDUM NO.1, Dated CORRIGENDUM NO.1, Dated CORRIGENDUM NO.1, Dated 17171717.10.2017.10.2017.10.2017.10.2017    
    

GLOBAL TENDER FOR EXPORT OF “RED SANDERS WOOD IN GLOBAL TENDER FOR EXPORT OF “RED SANDERS WOOD IN GLOBAL TENDER FOR EXPORT OF “RED SANDERS WOOD IN GLOBAL TENDER FOR EXPORT OF “RED SANDERS WOOD IN 

LOG FORM” AT MUMBAI, CHENNAI AND TUTICORIN LOCATIONSLOG FORM” AT MUMBAI, CHENNAI AND TUTICORIN LOCATIONSLOG FORM” AT MUMBAI, CHENNAI AND TUTICORIN LOCATIONSLOG FORM” AT MUMBAI, CHENNAI AND TUTICORIN LOCATIONS    
    
TENDER NO. MMTC/CO/GT/RS/MUM-CHN-TUTI/2013-14/06/9132dated 04.10.2017 

 

Corrected Quantity in Annexure -1 and Annexure V (B) 
    

ANNEXURE ANNEXURE ANNEXURE ANNEXURE ––––    1111    

    
LOT WISE & GRADELOT WISE & GRADELOT WISE & GRADELOT WISE & GRADE----WISE DETAILS OF RED SANDERSWISE DETAILS OF RED SANDERSWISE DETAILS OF RED SANDERSWISE DETAILS OF RED SANDERS    

    

The details of Red Sanders are as details. 
    

    

Lot Lot Lot Lot 
No.No.No.No.    

     

Location detailsLocation detailsLocation detailsLocation details    
        

Grade AGrade AGrade AGrade A    Grade BGrade BGrade BGrade B    Grade CGrade CGrade CGrade C        Weight Weight Weight Weight 
In Mts. In Mts. In Mts. In Mts.     

No.   

Weight  

No.  

Weight  

No.  Weight   

(A+B+C)      Logs Logs Logs 

 MUMBAI MUMBAI MUMBAI MUMBAI ----    LOCATIONLOCATIONLOCATIONLOCATION           

1111    

SAJGAON KKTU 

7626128 and  
SAJGAON KKTU 

7326840 

0 - 6 0.154 732 19.123 19.27719.27719.27719.277    

2222    

PUNJAB CON. Y/C 

BAXU2594270 and  
BAXU 2643415 

3 0.103 23 0.799 813 19.414 20.31620.31620.31620.316    

3333    
PUNJAB CON. Y/C 
CLHU8757522 

0 - 5 0.300 980 22.145 22.44522.44522.44522.445    

9999    
AMEYA 

TGHU1328144 
10 0.333 83 2.672 307 9.553 12.55812.55812.55812.558    

10101010    AMEYA IPXU3878068 13 0.423 86 2.961 269 8.337 11.72111.72111.72111.721    

  TOTAL 26 0.859 203 6.886 3101 78.572 86.317 



 2

        
CHENNAI & CHENNAI & CHENNAI & CHENNAI & 

TUTICORINTUTICORINTUTICORINTUTICORIN    
 

2222    

Gateway Distri parks 

Pvt. Ltd  CFS, 
Chennai 

15 0.362 38 1.026 222 5.339 6.7276.7276.7276.727    

10101010    

Concor CFS, 

Tuticorin - Vivek 

Export, Tuticorin 

0 - 25 0.594 364 10.038 10.63210.63210.63210.632    

22222222    
 Concor, Tuticorin 
Container Number: 

PILU 4285645 

6 0.219 25 0.787 114 2.494 3.5003.5003.5003.500    

24242424    

 Dimond CFS, 

Tuticorin Container 
No. CAXU 6317681 

0 - 0 - 290 7.784 7.7847.7847.7847.784    

  TOTAL  21 0.581 88 2.407 990 25.655 28.643 

 GRAND TOTAL 47 1.440 291 9.293 4091 104.227 114.960 

    
************    

    

ANNEXUREANNEXUREANNEXUREANNEXURE----V (B)V (B)V (B)V (B)    

TO BE SUBMITTED ON THE LETTER HEAD OF BIDDER 
    

PRICE BIDPRICE BIDPRICE BIDPRICE BID    
 

Lot Lot Lot Lot 

No.No.No.No.    

Location Location Location Location 

detailsdetailsdetailsdetails    

Grade AGrade AGrade AGrade A    Grade BGrade BGrade BGrade B    Grade CGrade CGrade CGrade C        Weight Weight Weight Weight 

In Mts. In Mts. In Mts. In Mts.     

Price in USDPrice in USDPrice in USDPrice in USD    

          No.   
Weight  

No.  
Weight  

No.  Weight   
(A+B+C)  MUMBAI MUMBAI MUMBAI MUMBAI ----    

LOCATION LOCATION LOCATION LOCATION     

Logs Logs Logs 

1111    

SAJGAON 

KKTU 
7626128 and  

SAJGAON 
KKTU 

7326840 

0 - 6 0.154 732 19.123 
            

19.277 19.277 19.277 19.277     
  

2222    

PUNJAB CON. 
Y/C 

BAXU2594270 

and  BAXU 
2643415 

3 0.103 23 0.799 813 19.414         20.316 20.316 20.316 20.316       



 3

3333    

PUNJAB CON. 

Y/C 
CLHU8757522 

0 - 5 0.300 980 22.145         22.445 22.445 22.445 22.445       

9999    
AMEYA 
TGHU1328144 

10 0.333 83 2.672 307 9.553 12.55812.55812.55812.558     

10101010    
AMEYA 
IPXU3878068 

13 0.423 86 2.961 269 8.337 11.72111.72111.72111.721     

  TOTAL 26 0.859 203 6.886 3101 78.572 86.317   

        
CHENNAI & CHENNAI & CHENNAI & CHENNAI & 
TUTICORINTUTICORINTUTICORINTUTICORIN    

    

2222    

Gateway Distri 

parks Pvt. Ltd  
CFS, Chennai 

15 0.362 38 1.026 222 5.339 
                    

6.727 6.727 6.727 6.727     
  

10101010    

Concor CFS, 

Tuticorin - 

Vivek Export, 
Tuticorin 

 

0 - 25 0.594 364 10.038         10.632 10.632 10.632 10.632       

22222222    

 Concor, 

Tuticorin 
Container 

Number: PILU 
4285645 

6 0.219 25 0.787 114 2.494 3.500 3.500 3.500 3.500       

24242424    

 Dimond CFS, 
Tuticorin 

Container No. 
CAXU 

6317681 

0 - 0 - 290 7.784 
                    

7.784 7.784 7.784 7.784     
 

 TOTAL  21 0.581 88 2.407 990 25.655 28.643   

    
GRAND 

TOTAL 47 1.440 291 9.293 4091 104.227 114.960 
  

    

NB: NB: NB: NB:     
1. Above price is FOB value only and does not include the 5% of the 

FOB Value payable to National Biodiversity Authority as mentioned 
under Clause-I (Advance Payment & NBA Charges) of the Tender. 

 
2. Any taxes, Duty, levy, charge payable during the course of export of 

Red Sanders from India would be charged extra on actual basis from 

the Bidders.  



 4

 

3. Prices to be quoted lot wise in lumpsum in US$ FOB Nhava 
Sheva/Mumbai Port for the lot no 1 to 3 and FOB Chennai/ Tuticorin 

for the lot no 2 to 26. Bidders can quote for one or More lots. Bids for 
part quantity of any lot is not acceptable.    

    

Declaration: We, M/s._________________hereby declare that taxes, 

Duty, levy, charge imposed by Govt. of India or any Tax authorities on 

export of Red Sanders from India will be paid by us and we shall be 
fully liable for such payment(s) and shall be responsible for any 

default thereof.    
    

 
Signature & stamp of the Bidder  

 
 

Name & Designation  
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 



 5

 

 
 

9 9 9 9 ----    SUBMISSION OF BIDS (PHYSICAL MODE ONLY):SUBMISSION OF BIDS (PHYSICAL MODE ONLY):SUBMISSION OF BIDS (PHYSICAL MODE ONLY):SUBMISSION OF BIDS (PHYSICAL MODE ONLY):    
 

 

ii.        TechnoTechnoTechnoTechno----Commercial BidCommercial BidCommercial BidCommercial Bid - The envelope superscribed as “Techno 

Commercial Bid must contain following documents related to 

qualification and must not contain Price Bid:  
 

New Clause Incorporated at Page no. 10 ‘m’  
 

m. All those bidders who tendered bids in MMTC’s tender nos. 

MMTC / GT / 2015-16/01 dated 09-06-2015, MMTC / CO / 
GT / RS / 2015-16 / 02 dated 27/07/2015, MMTC / GR / RS 

/ MUM / 2013-14 / 03 / 9801 dated 19.09.2015, MMTC / CO 
/ PROJECT(GT) / RS / MUM-TUT/2015-16 / 04 / 9801 dated 

19. 02.2016 and MMTC / CO / GT / RS / TUT-CHN-MUM 
/2013-14 / 05 / 9132 dated 23-12-2016 and qualified in 

technical bids are exempted from submission of Experience 

Certificate, Membership Certificate or Letter of Introduction 

from Chamber of Commerce. These documents are listed at 
Sl no. 5 and 6 of the Check List (sl no 18 of Annexure V(A)) 

of submission of documents. 

*** 
 

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE TENDER SHALL 
REMAIN UNCHANGED. 

THIS CORRIGENDUM IS INTERGAL PART OF THE TENDER NO. 
MMTC/CO/GT/RS/MUM-CHN-TUTI/2013-14/06/9132 dated 

04.10.2017 
www.mmtclimited.gov.in & www.eprocure.gov.in 

 

 
 
 

 


